
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 8.5 3.60 1,495.3 39,476 39,476 38,902 101.5

2 晴れのち一時雨 10.4 5.00 1,407.3 37,153 76,629 77,804 98.5

3 晴れ時々曇り 9.5 6.50 2,196.2 57,980 134,608 116,706 115.3

4 曇り時々晴れ 9.4 0.10 873.1 23,050 157,658 155,609 101.3

5 曇り時々雨 7.5 1.20 1,146.5 30,268 187,926 194,511 96.6

6 曇りのち晴れ 6.2 0.80 1,220.6 32,224 220,150 233,413 94.3

7 晴れ時々曇り 9.1 7.10 2,158.5 56,984 277,134 272,315 101.8

8 晴れ時々曇り 14.7 8.70 2,204.6 58,201 335,335 311,217 107.7

9 晴 17.4 11.10 2,616.8 69,084 404,419 350,119 115.5

10 曇り時々雨 16.0 0.00 312.8 8,258 412,677 389,021 106.1

11 曇り一時雨 12.9 1.30 965.3 25,484 438,161 427,923 102.4

12 曇りのち晴れ 10.0 8.00 2,074.5 54,767 492,928 466,826 105.6

13 晴れのち雨か雪 13.9 4.60 1,218.6 32,171 525,099 505,728 103.8

14 晴れ時々曇り 6.9 3.00 1,428.5 37,712 562,811 544,630 103.3

15 曇り時々晴れ 7.3 7.80 2,439.4 64,400 627,211 583,532 107.5

16 曇り時々雪か雨 6.1 1.50 1,088.8 28,744 655,956 622,434 105.4

17 曇り時々雨 8.9 0.70 1,090.3 28,784 684,739 661,336 103.5

18 晴れ時々曇り 12.3 5.90 1,485.8 39,225 723,965 700,238 103.4

19 晴 19.1 9.50 2,719.4 71,792 795,757 739,141 107.7

20 曇り一時雨 14.0 2.10 1,148.1 30,310 826,067 778,043 106.2

21 晴れ一時雨 13.3 3.90 1,333.6 35,207 861,274 816,945 105.4

22 曇り時々雨 11.7 0.00 273.5 7,220 868,494 855,847 101.5

23 晴れ一時雨か雪 9.2 8.00 2,302.6 60,789 929,283 894,749 103.9

24 曇り時々雪 6.6 4.00 789.4 20,840 950,123 933,651 101.8

25 晴れ時々曇り 10.3 7.10 2,302.0 60,773 1,010,896 972,553 103.9

26 晴 11.8 10.60 2,500.0 66,000 1,076,896 1,011,456 106.5

27 晴れ時々雨 16.9 2.30 948.6 25,043 1,101,939 1,050,358 104.9

28 曇り一時雨 11.5 4.50 2,074.9 54,777 1,156,716 1,089,260 106.2

29 曇りのち晴れ 8.5 4.20 1,561.2 41,216 1,197,932 1,128,162 106.2

30 晴 10.9 11.20 2,800.2 73,925 1,271,857 1,167,064 109.0

31 晴 17.2 10.70 2,939.4 77,600 1,349,457 1,205,966 111.9

℃ h 51115.8

11.2 5.00 1648.9

3.64 1500.9

実績平均(/日) ¥43,531

  月目標値(/日) ¥38,902

月合計 ¥1,349,457

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2020年3月
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